



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4016 of 2024

Saraswati Bahu-Uddesiya Samaj Shikshan Sanstha through its Sertary-Shri D. P. Bonde
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. J. Y. Ghurde, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE :- 8th JULY, 2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to
15.07.2024 for filing additional information.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.