



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4016 OF 2024

SARASWATI BAHU-UDDESHIYA SAMAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS SECRETARY, TRIBAL DEVPT. DEPTT., AND OTHS.

With

WRIT PETITION NO. 4179 OF 2024

PRATIK-PRANAV TECHNICAL & EDN. SOCIETY AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS SECRETARY, TRIBAL DEVPT. DEPTT., AND OTHS.

With

WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2025

MAGASWARGIYA BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS SECRETARY, TRIBAL DEVPT. DEPTT., AND OTHS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioners
Mrs. S. V. Kolhe, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR and
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 12, 2025.

1. In view of the communication dated 22.05.2025 issued by the Project Officer, Integral Tribal Development Project, Nagpur, learned AGP to seek instructions and make a statement on 19.06.2025.
2. Stand over to 19.06.2025.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

Diwale