

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4179 OF 2024

[Pratik Pranav Technical & Education Society, through its President
vs. State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Tribal Development Dept. and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO. 4016 OF 2024

[Saraswati Bahu-Uddeshiya Samaj Shikshan Sanstha through its Secretary Shri D. P. Bonde
vs. State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Tribal Development Dept. and ors.]
with

WRIT PETITION NO. 106 OF 2025

[Magaswargiya Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Rengepar/Kohli through its Secretary
vs. State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Tribal Development Dept. and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. I. J. Damle, AGP for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 4

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATED : 30-09-2025.

Stand over to 14-10-2025.

In the meantime, respondents may file reply, failing which, it will be presumed that they do not want to file reply and accordingly adverse inference will be drawn.

(S. S. THOMBRE, J.)

(A. L. PANSARE, J.)

wasnik