



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Civil Application No. 2740 of 2025

in

Writ Petition No. 4016 of 2024

[Saraswati Bahu-Uddeshiya Samaj Shikshan Sanstha
through its Secretary Shri D. P. Bonde **vs.** State of
Maharashtra through its Secretary, Tribal Development
Department and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Mansi Saraykar, Advocate h/f Mr. Anand Parchure,
Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. I. J. Damle, A.G.P. for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 4
along with Mr. Vijay B. Waghmare, Secretary, Tribal
Development Department

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE
AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 17-11-2025.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader is not
pressing for order below application and seeks time to
file separate affidavit indicating time that may be
required for compliance of order dated 14-10-2025.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

List the petition on 19-11-2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)