



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.4016 OF 2024

Saraswati Bahu-Uddeshiya Samaj Shikshan Sanstha Thr. Secretary, D. P. Bonde, Kalmeshwar,
Nagpur
vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Tribal Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.106 OF 2025

Magaswargiya Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha, Rengepar/Kohli, Thr. Secretary, Tah. Lakhni, Dist.
Bhandara
vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Tribal Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4179 OF 2024

Pratik Pranav Technical & Education Society, Thr. President, Manewada Road, Nagpur
vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Tribal Development Dept. Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Manasi Saraykar, Advocate h/f Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri A. V. Palshikar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 to 4/State
and Applicant-respondent No.1(CAW/419/2026).

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 16th April, 2026

Civil Application No.419/2026 in Writ Petition No.4016/2024

For the reasons stated in the application, extension of four weeks from today is granted as a last chance to comply the order dated 14/10/2025 read along with order dated 19/11/2025.

3. Civil Application is disposed of.

WP/4016/24 with WP/106/2025 with WP/4179/2024

4. List on 15/06/2026.

(Raj D. Wakode, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)